






SI. Name of the 
|No Bay/teeders. 

TRANSFORMER 
2(AREVA) (LV) 

(LV) 

433 KV 
|Mayapur(Tarma) 

5|33 KV SPARE-1 

633 KV 
WAZIRGANJ 
FEEDER 

733 KV MOHRA 
FEEDER 

20 MVA 132/33 KV Q0200529Export 367240.41373869.21 6628.8 
TRANSFORMER 
1(AREVA) (LV) 

833 KV PAIMAR 

933 KV MANJHWE 
FEEDER 

220 MVA 132/33 KV Q0200847 Export354209.39360222.59 6013.2 

11|Auxilliary 
Consumption (i) 

12Auxilliary 
Consumption (ü) 

Energy 
Meter SI 
No 

350 MVA 132/33 KV Q0287925 Export166028.19180102.1 
TRANSFORMER 3 

1333 KV BUS 
COUPLER 

14132 KV BUS 
COUPLER 

AEEIJEE 

SBPDCL 

BIHAR STATE POWER TRANSMISSION CO.LTD. 
GSS: 132/33 KV Wajirganj 

ENERGY METER READING FOR THE MONTH OF Jul 2025 

Q0753307 

Flow Initial 
rea 
(takor at 
00:00 hrs 
of 1st date 

of current 
|month) 
(H2) 

NA 

NA 

|Import0 

Electric Supply Sub-Division: 

Importo 

Import 22 

Q0200812 Export0 

Import0 

| Import 0 
Q0200421 Export 126051 

Import 0 

Export 15094.59 16538.2 

Q0753322Export 140032.7 
Import 846 

Q0200707 Export 123116.1 

|Import0 

|Final 
lOn9 

24:00 hrs 
of last date 
of current 
month) 

(H1) 

Q0200705 Export351757.89358433.396675.5 

Export.29 

Q0200410 Export 48344.6 

|Import 0 

|Import 0 
1033 KV FATEHPUR Q0753360 Export 170874.69177362.99 6488.3 

|Import 331 
Export16.03 

Q0200389 Export15 

|Import10021 

22 

at 

|Difference MF 
(H1-H2) 

331 

129111.8 3060.8 

27.29 

145780.8 5748.1 
846 

.29 

126093.09 2976.99 

48344.6 

1443.61 

0 

14073.91 1 

0.000 

10021 

11.26 

0 

0.000 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

|1 

1 

1 

Energy Calculated from Actual 
H1-H2 Parameters Energy 
(Difference MF 11000)received in 

SAMAST 
system 

6.6288 

(MU) 

|6.0132 

14.07391 

.0002 

1.44361 

6.6755 

3.0608 

5.7481 

2.97699 

|6.4883 

0 

.01126 

Whether Bus Coupler was used for Energy Accounting : No 
16 0.000 

Whether Bus Coupler was used for Energy Accounting : No 

6.62873 

(MU) 

6.013199 

14.073886 

1.443655 

.000002 

6.675516 

3.060704 

.000001 

5.748138 

2.977019 

.000003 

6.488333 

.01126 

0 

0 

AEEIJEITSD 

Corrected 
Reading 

BSPTCL 

-

(MU) 

132/33 KV Wajirgany 

Remarks 



SI. Name of the 
No Bay/lfeeders. 

(LV) 

(LV) 

(LV) 

433 KV PALI 
FEEDER 

533 KV THERA 

633 KV 
MAYABIGHA 

1150 MVA 132/33 KVQ0201871Export 443403.79458994,51 15590.72 
TRANSFORMER 1 

33 KV 
WARSALIGANJ 

833 KV GANGA 
WATER FEEDER 

320 MVA 132/33 KV Q0201927 Export59094.5 
TRANSFORMER 3 

933 kV Kachna 
feeder 

250 MVA 132/33 KV Q0201305 Export438042.39453511.41 15469.02 
TRANSFORMER 2 

10 Auxilliary 
Consumnption (i) 

11|Auxilliary 
Consumption (iü) 

1233KV BUS 
COUPLER 

13132KV BUS 
COUPLER 

Energy 
Meter SI 
No 

AEEEE 

ENERGY METER READING FOR THE MONTH OF Jul 2025 

SBPDCL 

BIHAR STATE POWER TRANSMISSION CO.LTD. 
GSS: 132/33 KV Warsaliganj 

Flow Initial 
reading 
(taken at 
00:00 hrs 

of 1st date 
of current 
month) 
(H2) 

Import0 

|Import0 
Q0754413Export 0 

NA 

Import0 

Import 1484 
Q0754408Export 42805.6 

NA 

|Import0 

Q0754436 Export 174787.1 

|Importo 

Supply Sub-Division: 

Q0754444 Export 16526.99 

| Importo 

O0754428 Export178689.6 

|Import 0 

Q0754442 Export129779.59135744.2 

Import 0 
Export 656.309 

Export 0 

O0333017 Export1448.9 

Importo 

Final 
reading 
(taken at 
24:00 hrs 

Q0201894Export 78 

of last date 
of current 
month) 
(H1) 

|Import0 

59133.3 

1144 

l2151 

45260.89 

182941.1 

0 

18608.9 

Difference MF 
(H1-H2) 

665.309 

0 

38.8 

0 

78 

1144 

667.2 

2455.29 

8154 

5964.61 

2081.91 

0 

1600.99 152.09 

1 

1 187376.79 8687.19 

0.000 

1 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

|Energy Calculated from Actual 
H1-H2 Parameters Energy 

(Difference MF /1000)received in 
SAMAST 
system 

1 

15.59072 

0 

15,46902 

0 

0388 

1.144 

6672 

(MU) 

2.45529 

8.154 

5.96461 

2.08191 

Whether Bus Coupler was used for Energy Accounting : No 

8.68719 

.009 

15209 

Whether Bus Coupler was used for Energy Accounting: No 

(MU) 

15.590667 

15.468938 

L038783 

.000003 

667243 

1.143979 

2.45528 

8.154018 

5.96461 

.000223 

2.081887 

8.687191 

.000008 

.009 

152159 

Corrected Remarks 
Reading 

BSPTCL 

(MU) 

132/33 KV Warsaliganj 

Pali Feeder 
Energy meter 
reading in 
export after 
reactification by 
SML 
representetive 
on dated 
19.07.2025. 
before dated 
19.07.2025 of 
this month july 
2025 export 
data show in 
import data in 
33kV pali 
feeder. 







SI. Name of the 
No Bay/teeders. 

133 KV SOLAR 
PLANT MURERA 

2132 KV 
RAMNAGAR 

LAURIA SUGAR 
|MILL 

3132 KV 
RAMNAGAR -
NARKATIAGANJIS 

WADESHI SUGAR 
MILL 

4132 KV 
RAMNAGAR 

HARINAGAR 
SUGAR MILL 

5|20 MVA 132/33KV 
TRANSFORMER 
NO. 1 (LV) 

6|20 MVA 132/33KV 
TRANSFORMER 
NO. 2 (LV) 

750 MVA 132/33KV 
TRANSFORMER 
NO. 3 (LV) 

833 KV 
CHAUTARVA 

933 KV GAUNAHA 

1033 KV LAURIA 

11|33 KV BAGAHA 

1233 KV 
NARKATIAGANJ 

13|33 KV MUJRA 
FEEDER 

1433 KV BELSANDI 
FEEDER 

1533 KV BAKAWA 
FEEDER 

Energy 
Meter SI 
No. 

BIHAR STATE POWER TRANSMISSION CO.LTD. 

ENERGY METER READING FOR THE MONTH OF Jul 2025 

Flow Initial 
reading 
(taken at 
00:00 hrs 

of current 
month) 
(H2) 

NBPO1074 Export 398.86 

of 1st dateof last date 

Import68743 

5 
Q0201055Export 9198.9995 9296 

Import61516 

Q0754741 

99 

|Import 43228 

Q0200942Export29 

|Imporl 0 

GSS: 132/33 Ramnagar 

Q0202029Export 18636.5001887O.099 233.598981 

Final 
reading 
(taken at 
24:00 hrs 

53 

Import 3108 

of current 
month) 
(H1) 

Import 0 

Q0754784 Export3058.5 

61516 

Import 9 

|Q0754454 Export |21720.2 

Import 0 

97 

Q0201060 Export 678509.01 700508.0121998.9931 
914 

43228 

454 

17|33 KV Musharawa Q0754710Export51537.4 
Feeder 

| Import43 43 0 

Q0201407 Export 70584.303 76372.803 5788.4999 1 
62 58 

254 

|Import 31638 31771 132.70016 

Q0201929Export 673911.99 696162.97 |22250.9791 
642 574 

Import 39 

Q0238414 Export15684.899 21798.199 6113.29941 
84 

Import 0 
Q0201464 Export 72146.19872146.1980.000 

53 

3108 

Q0201394 Export139507.10143986.604479.50021 
608 

Difference MF 
(H1-H2) 

39 

209-96 

6974272 

97.00045 

579 

Import 0 

Q0201393 Export 94978.801 94978.801 0.000 
66 66 

Import13277 13277 

Q0200802Export 335667.49 343614.19 7946.6987 1 
491 366 

Import O 

Export168068 174658 

6007.5 

4 

425 

19 

56082 

32 

31.8 

24094.2 2374 

6590 

2949 

1 

16 33 KV RAMNAGAR Q0201431Export 242111.29 249053.69 6942.3923 1 
|958 

Import |0 
4544.6 

5 

1 

1 

Energy Calculated from Actual 
H1-H2 Parameters |Energy 
(Difference* MF /1000) received in 

SAMAST 
system 

79772 

-13748544 

.097 

) 

(MU) 

233599 

425 

21.998993 

5.7885 

.1327 

22.250979 

6.113299 

4.4795 

7.946699 

3.295 

2.949 

.0318 

2.374 

6.942392 

4.5446 

(MU) 

.096811 

000008 
.233637 

|425492 

.000003 

21.999544 

5.788457 

.132715 

22.250871 

6.113273 

.000023 

4.479467 

.000007 

7.946709 

.000002 

|3.29506 

2.948825 

.031702 

2.373815 

6.942363 

4.544315 

Corrected 
Reading 

(MU) 

.0051 

1.2686 

Remarks 

Meter that 
installed at Gss 
Ramnagar was 
not working. so 
Reading has 
been taken 

|from solar plant 
Murera end. 



33 KV Kumhiya 
feeder 

1933 KV Siswa 
Bhumihar Feeder 

20 Auxilliary 
Consumption (i) 

21| Auxilliary 
|Consumption (ii) 

2233 KV BUS 
COUPLER 

23|132 KV BUS 
COUPLER 

AEEIJEE 

|Q07547 12 Export 50987 55678.6 4691.6 

NBPDCL 

NA 

| Importo 

|Q0754782 Export 42294.5 

NA 

| Import 0 

Electric Supply Sutvision: 

Import0 
Export0 

Export0 

293 

|Import 5188 

Q0201363Export 238004.09243543.50 5539,4140 

33 kv Bus Coupler is being used for 33 kv Bagaha feeder-5.539414 MU 

Q0202032 Export 195 

45047.9 |2753.4 

0 

Import0 

Asslstant Electrical Eng1neer 
Elect.Supply,Sub.Division 

Ramnagar 

0 

694 

5188 

195 

1 

0.000 

1 

Whether Bus Coupler was used for Energy Accounting : Yes 
Feeder Name with Unit Consumed (MU) 

4.6916 

|0 
2.7534 

5.539414 

Whether Bus Coupler was used for Energy Accounting : No 

Bihar SLDC-(Version: 1) 
(printed on 04-Sep-2025) 

Page : 2 

4.69127 

.000001 

2.755395 

0 

5.539351 

.000001 

AEE/JEE/TSD 

Assistarnt EReoutixa Engineer 
Trapspission Sub Division 
Ramnagar (W. Champaran) 




